UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 0630341102 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/30/2006 12:45 PM Pg: 1 of 8

20708941417C	hw12073	
After Recording Return T	BelimBensha	
Prepared By:	2540 Steeple Chase Ar. Chi Wills, CA, 912007	

SPECIFIC DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY

NOTICE: IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT THE POWERS YOU ARE GRANTING TO YOUR AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT IN THIS DOCUMENT, DBTAIN COMPETENT LEGAL ADVICE. THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE ANYONE TO MAKE MEDICAL AND OTHER HEALTH-CARE DECISIONS FOR YOU. YOU MAY REVOKE THIS FOWER OF ATTORNEY IF YOU LATER WISH TO DO SO.

LATER WISH TO DO SC		o. 100 Matt REVORE III	S TOWER OF A FORNET IF
Section:	Block:	Lot:	Unit:
Specific Durable Power of Atto 1U015-XX (10/05)(d)	orney	Page 1 of 5	100

630341102 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2070596/mw/mah243
10.10.21 0/11 w/11 col p
BERIN BERISHA
whose address is 2890 STEEME CHASE DP, CHNOHUS, CA 9/1909 appoint BESIN BERISHA
appoint BESIM BEMISHA
whose address is TEEPLE CHASE Dl., OHT NO HILLS, QA 9/209
as my agent and attorney-in-fact ("A ent") to act for me in any lawful way with respect to applying for a consummating financial transactions involving the Property (described below).
1. PROPERTY The Property is described as:
UNIT 1302, GL-21, STORAGE 79
1841 South Columet the, CHICAGO FLCINOIS
T'_
$O_{\mathcal{L}}$
and has an address of
1841 S CALUMET AVE # 1302
Chicago, 12 60616-4627

Page 2 of 5

Specific Durable Power of Attorney

1U015-XX (10/05)

0630341102 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2. AGENT'S AUTHORITY

(YOU MUST CROSS OUT ALL POWERS YOU WISH TO WITHHOLD FROM YOUR AGENT)

I hereby authorize my Agent to do all acts necessary to obtain financing and pledge the Property as security on my behalf for the follo vir g purposes:

Purchase the Property
Refinance to pay off existing liens on the Property
Construct a new dwelling on the I roperty
Improve, alter or repair the Property
Withdraw cash equity from the Property
Establish a line of credit with the equity in the Property

3. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

VA Loan: In the event my Agent applies for a loan on π_f behalf that is guaranteed by the Department of Veterans Affairs: (1) all or a portion of my entitlement may be used; (2) if this is a purchase transaction, the price of the Property is \$ 48° , $924 - \ldots$; (3) the amount of the loan to be secured by the Property is \$ 384, $739 \cdot \circ \ldots$; and (4) I intend to use and occupy the Property as my home. My Agent is authorized to sign the loan application, receive federal-, state- and investor required disclosures, and sign all documents necessary to consummate the loan on my behalf.

FHA Loan: I intend to use and occupy the Property as my home. My Agent is authorized to sign the loan application (only if I am incapacitated), receive federal-, state- and investor-required disclosures, and sign all documents necessary to consummate the loan on my behalf.

Conventional Loan: My Agent is authorized to sign the loan application, receive federal- state- and investor-required disclosures, and sign all documents necessary to consummate the loan on my behalf.

Specific Durable Power of Attorney 1U015-XX (10/05)

Page 3 of 5

_0630341102 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. GENERAL PROVISIONS

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY AND WILL CONTINUE UNTIL IT IS REVOKED BY MF. Fig third party who receives a copy of this Power of Attorney may act under it. Revocation of this Power of Attorney is not effective as to a third party until the third party receives actual notice of the revocation. I agree to indemnify the third party for any claims that arise against the third party due to reliance on this Power of Attorney.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT AFFECTED BY MY SUBSEQUENT DISABILITY OR INCAPACITY.

I HEREBY RATIFY AND CONFIRM ALL THAT MY AGENT MAY LAWFULLY DO OR CAUSE TO BE DONE BY VIRTUE OF THIS POWER OF ATTORNLY AND THE RIGHTS, POWERS AND AUTHORITY GRANTED HEREIN.

Witness Date:

Witness Date:

Specific Durable Power of Attorney 1U015-XX (10/05)

Page 4 of 5

0630341102 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ATTENTION NO TARY PUBLIC: If the acknowledgment below does not meet the statutory requirements of your authorizing tate, complete a proper acknowledgment on a separate sheet of paper and attach it to this document.

STATE OF_	Cali	forsio	U	
COUNTY OF	LOS	Hng?	## L	

Before me, on this day personally appeared Bekim Bericha

known to me (or proved to me on the oath of or through

_) to be the person whose

name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Norary Public

WARNING TO AGENT: THE AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, BY ACCEPTING OR ACTING UNDER THE APPOINTMENT, ASSUMES THE FIDUCIARY AND OTHER LEGAL RESPONSIBILITIES OF AN AGENT.



Specific Durable Power of Attorney 1U015-XX (10/05)

0630341102 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 1302 AND GU-21, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST OF THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN THE MUSEUM PARK PLACE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF THAT PART OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT, SAID TRACT BEING COMPRISED OF THE HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED PARCELS C, C-1 AND THREE ALL TAKEN TOGETHER, ALL IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, SAID PARCELS MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL C

THAT PART OF THE LANDS OF THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SAID RAILROAD, A7 THE INTERSECTION OF SAID LINE WITH THE NORTHERLY LINE OF 23RD STREET VIADUCT, SAID MORTHERLY LINE BEING 60 FEET (MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY) NORTHERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTERLINE OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE; THENCE NORTH 16 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 1500.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING FOR THAT PART HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED; THENCE NORTH 73 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST, PARALLEL WITH SAID NORTHERLY LINE OF THE 23RD STREET VIADUCT, A D.STANCE OF 151.02; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE EASTERLY, WITH A RADIUS OF 5738.60 FEET, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 17 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 18 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 240.13 FEET; THENCE NORTH 19 DEGREES 11 MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, TANGENT TO LAST DESCRIBED ARC OF A CIRCLE, A DISTANCE OF 595.75 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALON'G THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE EASTERLY, TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED STRAIGHT LINE, WITH A RADIUS OF 1928.20 FEET, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 20 DECREES 44 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 104.63 FEET TO THE EASTWARD EXTENSION OF THE NORTH LINE OF EAST 18TH STREET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 2, SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID EASTWARD EXTENSION, A DISTANCE OF 117.47 FEET TO SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF RAILROAD; THENCE SOUTH 16 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 49 SECONDS FAST ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 908.58 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF E. 20TH STREET; THENCE SOUTH 16 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST CONTINUING ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 64.46 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

ALSO,

PARCEL C-1

THE SOUTH 55 FEET OF THAT PART OF LOT 1 LYING EAST OF CALUMET AVENUE. IN BLOCK 5 IN WILLIAM JONES ADDITION TO CHICAGO; THE NORTH 9 FEET OF THE SOUTH 64 TELT OF LOT 1 LYING EAST OF CALUMET AVENUE IN BLOCK 5 IN WILLIAM JONES ADDITION TO CHICAGO, THE NORTH 55 FEET OF LOT 1 LYING EAST OF CALUMET AVENUE IN BLOCK 5 IN WILLIAM JONES ADDITION TO CHICAGO; ALL THOSE PARTS OF LOTS 51, 52 AND 53 IN BLOCK 10 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE LLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD AND EAST OF CALUMET AVENUE AS NOW LAID OUT AND MARKED ON THE PLAT OF MEEKER'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, AS LOT "AA", IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT: AN UNDIVIDED HALF OF ALL THAT PORTION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PREMISES, LYING EAST OF THE NORTH 68 FEET OF LOT 6 IN CLARKE'S SUBDIVISION OF I.OTS 51, AND 52 AND OTHER PROPERTY IN SAID BLOCK 10 INCLUDED BETWEEN 2 LINES RUNNING EAST AND WEST AND FORMED BY THE PROLONGING EASTWARDLY THE NORTH AND SOUTH LINES OF ORIGINAL LOTS 51 AND 52 IN; ALSO, ALL THAT PORTION OF THE REMAINDER OF THE PREMISES IN QUESTION FALLING WITHIN LOT 6 AND TO THE SOUTH 62 FEET OF SAID LOT 52: AND UNDIVIDED HALF OF THOSE PARTS OF LOTS 51, 52, AND 53 IN BLOCK 10 IS ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF THE

0630341102 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD AND EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF CALUMET AVENUE, AS NOW LAID OUT AND MARKED ON THE PLAT OF MEEKER'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, AS LOT "AA", DESCRIBED AS ALL THAT PORTION LYING EAST OF THE NORTH 68 FEET OF LOT 6, IN CLARKE'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 51 AND 56 AND THE NORTH 55 FEET OF LOTS 52 AND 55 OF SAID BLOCK 10 INCLUDED BETWEEN 2 LINES RUNNING EAST AND WEST AND FORMED BY PROLONGING EASTWARDLY THE NORTH AND SOUTH LINE OF SAID ORIGINAL LOTS 51 AND 55; IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

ALSO,

PARCEL THREE

LOT 14 IN CULVER AND OTHERS SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2 AND 3 IN BLOCK 5 IN JONES ADDITION TO CHICAGO WITH LOTS 2 IN BLOCK 11 AND 3 AND 4 IN BLOCK 12 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MER! DIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

THAT PART OF THE AFORESAID TRACT BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EASTWARD EXTENSION OF THE NORTH LINE OF EAST 18TH STREET WITH THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY, AFCRESAID; THENCE SOUTH 16°42'49" EAST, ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 215.27 FEET 70 THE NORTH LINE OF MEEKER'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTH 89°58'39" WES (, \(\) ONG SAID NORTH LINE, 2.09 FEET TO THE EASTERLY LINE OF SOUTH CALUMET AVENUE: THENCE SOUTH 16°42'49" EAST, ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SOUTH CALUMET AVENUE, 7.95 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 16°42'49" EAST, ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SOUTH CALUMET AVENUE, 218.34 FEET; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SOUTH CALUMET AVENUE, 57.16 FEET BEING THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE EAST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 195.00 FEET AND WHOSE CHORD BEARS SOUTH 08°18'59" EAST A DISTANCE OF 56.95 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 00°0/ 52 WEST, ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SOUTH CALUMET AVENUE, 37.56 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°55'08" EAST, 17.06 FEET; THENCE NORTH 73°16'26" EAST, 142.00 FEET TO THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 19°11'14" WEST, ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT, 313.36 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 73°16'26" WEST, 125.53 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0623316047, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE STORAGE SPACE S-79, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0623316047.

P.I.N. 17-22-310-001-0000

P.I.N. 17-22-310-002-0000

P.I.N. 17-22-310-012-0000

P.I.N. 17-22-501-019-0000

0630341102 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MUSEUM PARK PLACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION

1841 South Calumet Avenue, Chicago, IL 60616

Unit: 1302/GU-21/S-79

Sale to: Besim Berisha and Bekim Berisha,

Date: October 26, 2006

To Whom it May Concern:

This property is governed by a Condominium Association. There are no condominium assessments outstanding on said Unit. The above named Buyer is to deposit, upon closing on the unit, two (2) months assessments @ \$395.75 per month for the Dwelling Unit and two (2) months assessments (a) \$28.10 for Garage Unit(s) 21 based upon the Initial Estimated Operating Budget* to THE MUSEUM FARK PLACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION as a capital contribution to the reserve fund.

Due to the logistical challenges that arise when initiating the collection of assessments, the Management Agent is also collecting the first month of assessments based upon the Interim Operating The Management Agent will notify all Unit Owners as to when collection of Fludget* at closing. assessments, either based upon the Interim Corrating Budget or the Initial Estimated Operating Budget, shall commence. Regular monthly assessments will become due on the first day of the month following such notice.

Additionally, this letter shall confirm that THE MUSEUM PARK PLACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION has no right of first refusal.

All water charges due and owing to date have been or shall be paid by the developer or the Association, as applicable.

Farcel C Land, L.L.C.,

Ely: EDC Parcel C Land, L.L.C., a Manager

Ey: EDC Management, Inc.,

I'ΓS: Manager

EY:

Ronald B. Shipka, Jr., its President

*As provided in the Property Report for the Museum Park Place Condominiums, or amendments thereto.